
 

NAHS Marching Band 2017 - 2018 Performance and Rehearsal Schedule  
Check the NAMA website regularly for schedule updates as the season progresses.  
All events mandatory. See band hanbook for attendance policies. - ​www.NorthAndoverMusic.org 
Date Time  Event  Location 
M-Fri  
Aug 14 – 18 

9AM-4PM Band Camp  NAHS  

Sat, Aug 19  9AM-2PM 
2pm 

Band Camp/BBQ/ 
Preview Show 

NAHS 

Tue, Aug 29 6PM - 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Wed,Aug 30 7:30AM Performance for NAPS Staff NAHS 
Wed,Aug 30 6PM-9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Tue, Sep 5 6PM - 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Thu, Sep 7 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Fri, Sep 8 6:15PM Football vs. Woburn NAHS 
Sat,Sep 9 9AM-4PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Tue, Sep 12 6PM – 9PM  Rehearsal NAHS 
Wed, Sep 13 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Sat, Sep 16 9AM – 1PM Rehearsal NAMS- 

Hayes 
Tue, Sep 19 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Thu, Sep 21 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Sat, Sep 23 9AM- 1PM Rehearsal  NAHS  
Tue, Sep 26 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS  
Wed, Sep 27 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Fri, Sep 29 6:15PM Football vs. Lawrence NAHS 
Sat, Sept 30 2PM NESBA Medford Performance Hayes and 

Comp 
Wed, Oct 4 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Thu, Oct 5 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Fri, Oct 6 4pm 8th Grade Night vs. Billerica NAHS 
Sat, Oct 7 TBA NESBA Wakefield Performance TBD 
Tue, Oct 10 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Thu, Oct 12 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Fri, Oct 13 6:15pm Football vs. Dracut (rain date for 

8th grade night) 
NAHS 

Sat, Oct 14 2PM NESBA NA Performance Hayes & 
NAHS 

Wed, Oct 18 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Thu, Oct 19 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Sat, Oct 21 2PM NESBA Billerica Performance NAHS & 

Comp 
Mon, Oct 23 6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS  
Wed, Oct 25  6PM – 9PM Rehearsal NAHS  
Fri, Oct 27 6:15 PM Football Playoff TBA NAHS 
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Sat, Oct 28 2PM NESBA Reading Performance  NAHS & 
Comp 

Tue, Oct 31 6PM-9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Thu, Nov 2 6PM-9PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Fri, Nov 3 6:15 PM Football Playoff TBA NAHS 
Sat, Nov 4 9AM-1PM Rehearsal NAHS 
Sun, Nov 5 12PM NESBA Finals at Lawrence NAHS & 

Comp 
Fri, Nov 10 6:15 PM Football Playoff TBA NAHS 
Sat, Nov 11 9AM Veterans Day Parade First and 

Main Plaza 
Fri, Nov 17 6:15 PM Football Playoff TBA NAHS 
Sat, Nov 18 TBA Senior District Auditions 

(optional) 
NAHS 

Thu, Nov  9:00AM Thanksgiving Football vs. 
Andover 

NAHS 

TBA  7th/8th Grade Info Night NAHS 
Sat, Nov 25 9AM NA Santa Parade NAMS 
Tue, Dec 5 6PM – 9PM Winter Concert Dress Rehearsal NAHS 
Tue, Dec 12 6PM – 9PM Winter Concert Dress Rehearsal NAHS 
Thu, Dec 14  6PM Winter Concert NAHS 
Tue, Apr 3 TBA All-Town Band Festival NAHS 
Mon, May 
28 

9AM NA Memorial Day Parade Town 
Common 

 

 


